
Basel III Liquidity Coverage Ratio (LCR) of BDO Unibank Inc. as of December 31, 2025 per Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas (BSP) required disclosure.

________________________
1
 Unweighted values must be calculated as outstanding balances maturing or callable within 30 days (for inflows and outflows).

2
 Weighted values must be calculated after the application of respective haircuts (for HQLA) or inflow and outflow rates (for inflows and outflows).

3
 Adjusted values must be calculated after the application of both: (i) haircuts (for Total HQLA) and inflow and outflow rates (for Total Net Cash Outflows);

   and  (ii) applicable cap and ceiling (i.e., cap on Level 2 assets for HQLA and ceiling on inflows).

Datapoints used were the simple average of the quarterly solo report as of March 31, 2025, June 30, 2025, September 30, 2025 and December 31, 2025.

LIQUIDITY COVERAGE RATIO DISCLOSURE TEMPLATE - SOLO

(In Single Currency, Absolute Amount)

NATURE OF ITEM

TOTAL UNWEIGHTED 
1 

VALUE                  

(AVERAGE)

TOTAL WEIGHTED 
2 

VALUE              

(AVERAGE)

STOCK OF HIGH-QUALITY LIQUID ASSETS (HQLA) 

1. TOTAL STOCK OF HQLA 1,061,630,356,553.57       

EXPECTED CASH OUTFLOWS

2. Deposits, of which: 3,918,705,757,531.94 1,048,374,170,154.26

3. Retail funding 2,262,801,544,677.33 256,290,031,121.99

4. Wholesale Funding of which: 1,655,904,212,854.61 792,084,139,032.27

5. Operational deposits 852,115,416,308.22 255,634,624,892.47

6. Non-operational deposits (all counterparties) 803,788,796,546.39 536,449,514,139.80

7. Unsecured wholesale funding (all counterparties) 51,080,984,015.58 48,620,489,955.40

8. Secured Funding 0.00

9. Derivatives contracts, of which: 196,621,638,969.09 196,621,638,969.09

10. Outflows related to derivatives exposures (net) 196,621,638,969.09 196,621,638,969.09

11. Outflows related to collateral requirements 0.00 0.00

12. Structured financing instruments 0.00 0.00

13. Committed business facilities (all counterparties) 5,868,437,207.02 586,769,490.70

14. Other contractual obligations within a 30-day period 34,281,125,176.84 34,281,125,176.84

15. Other contingent funding obligations 1,893,243,223,620.22 57,538,508,653.26

16 TOTAL EXPECTED CASH OUTFLOWS 1,386,022,702,399.55

EXPECTED CASH INFLOWS

17. Secured lending 0.00 0.00

18. Fully performing exposures (all counterparties) 517,846,822,305.10 323,644,239,298.72

19. Other cash inflows 251,170,161,229.21 251,170,161,229.21

20. TOTAL EXPECTED CASH INFLOWS 769,016,983,534.31 574,814,400,527.93

        Total Adjusted 
3    

Value

23. LIQUIDITY COVERAGE RATIO (%) 130.87%

21. TOTAL STOCK OF HQLA 1,061,630,356,553.57

22. TOTAL EXPECTED NET CASH OUTFLOWS 811,208,301,871.62


